Care and Handling
eWLP Embedded Test Die
With Daisy Chain
Rev. Sept 16, 2011
Check for updates
Table of Contents
Page
a.

On UV Tape & Ring
eWLP Embedded Die
TopLine’s Part Number System
eWLP 196    T      .4     -   DC127     D2
Series Nbr Pads Package Code Pitch Pad Alloy Daisy Chain
Pattern
Die Thickness
Pad Up/Down
eWLP =
Embedded Die
4 ~ 196 W = 2-inch
Waffle Tray
E = Tape Reel
(T&R)
U = Sawn Wafer
UV Tape & Ring
.3 = 0.3mm
TEG0306
.4 = 0.4mm
TEG0408
Blank=
Pure
Cu Pillar
Matrix Pattern Pad Down:
D2= 200µm Thick
50um Cu Post
D3= 360µm Thick
50um Cu Post
Pad Up:
U2= 200µm Thick
50um Cu Post
U2= 360µm Thick
50um Cu Post
3
Typical Label
(Subject to change without notice)
Label System (Waffle Pack- Tray)
 eWLP100 – TEG0306
Size 2.96mm       Thick 200um
Qty 1000              Pitch 0.4mm
DP# 640489   DIE DOWN  XJ2
Die Size (Square)
eWLP4 = 4-pin
eWLP16 = 16-pin
eWLP36 = 36-pin
eWLP64 = 64-pin
eWLP100 = 100-pin
eWLP144 = 144-pin
eWLP196 = 196-pin
Die packing in Tray or T&R
DIE DOWN = Pad facing down
DIE UP = Pad facing up
Quantity in Package
TopLine DP# 6-Digit Lot Code
WARNING:
Unmarked 4-pin die is very light weight.
Static might cause the die to stick when opening
the waffle pack or carrier tape.
Customer should verify orientation of the daisy
chain using X-Ray before using the die.
Unmarked D
4-pin  pitch 0.3
4-pin  pitch 0.4
4
Daisy Chain Test Die
TEG0306 = 0.3mm Pitch
TEG0408 = 0.4mm Pitch
Die Thickness
200um or 360um
Pad Pitch
0.3mm  or  0.4mm
TopLine Code
XJ2 = Embedded Die